

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6020/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2005 in RP No. 1818/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. Jai Kishore, Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Pradip Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Varuna Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jindal, Adv.

Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. U.S. Prasad, the learned counsel, appears and accepts no tice for the respondents.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

In the meanwhile, until the Special Leave Petition is heard, no further steps to be taken for execution of the order of the State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission.

R. Bhatia)
rt Master

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Radha
Cou