

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6020/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2005 in RP No. 1818/2005
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW
DELHI)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 15/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, S.G.
Mr. Pradip Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Subromonium Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matter after a week, as prayed for.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master