

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6020/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2005 in RP No. 1818/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

LUDHIANA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 06/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S.BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, SG  
Mr.Subromonium Prasad, Adv.  
Ms.Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Mr.Pradip Bhandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.K.Jhunjj, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.S.Salar, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment and order dt.19.10.2005 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission.

The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

However, keeping in view the facts and circumstances of the case, we keep the question of law open regarding limitation of filing of a plaint within the meaning of Section 24-A of the Consumer Protection Act, 1986 to be decided in an appropriate case.

( Satish K.Yadav ) ( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master Court Master